o

O 2% O000O0|

QO
@e

Factory Parts Catalog

Product No. PLEF489CCF
38157596G30S6

Series 40" fls elec

Color stainless

Market North America

] Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America

P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Wiring Diagram 318045328
Owner's Guide 318200706
Installation Instructions | 318201701
Service Data Sheet 318047204
Timer Guide 318200181
40-INCH FREE-
STANDING ELECTRIC
RANGE
Model No.
PLEF489C
Publication No.
5995458816
06/01/17
(EN/SERVICE/ECL)
377

Copyright © 2005 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




PLEF489CCF

Publication No: 5995458816

BACKGUARD

LAOOBG81596-2B

18A

01/06



PLEF489CCF

BACKGUARD

Publication No: 5995458816

POS. NO
1
12A#
14#
14A#
15
15A
16
16A
18
18A
19
19A
20#
24 %
28A
29
32A
36
36A
36B
54 #
S4A#
54B#
54C#
69
69A
80 #
99

*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318086900
318183000
318044824
318044823
318161902
318161903
318193110
318182410
318190604
318190605
318192922
318181820
318010102
316005602
316080600
318017800
318099205
318099202
318099207
318099206
318220071
318220073
318191000
318078801
5303323134
5304401837
318111501
5303304544

08016432
5303211311

DESCRIPTION

Shield, backguard
Thermostat, oven

Light, indicator, 250v, (2)
Light, indicator, 125v, (1)
Bracket, end cap, RH
Bracket, end cap, LH
Panel, switch mtg

Panel, switch mtg

End Cap, RH

End Cap, LH

Panel, control

Glass, control panel
Clock/Timer, EOC, ERC3
Switch, rocker, black

Shaft, push button, black, (11), clock/timer/EOC

Knob, clock, black, (11)
Knob, thermostat

Knob, control

Knab, dual control

Knob, warm zone

Switch, surface unit, small
Switch, surface unit, large
Switch, infinite, dual

Switch, element, 6", warmer
Screw, 8-32 x 0.188

Screw, 8-32 x 5/16

Relay, convection, oven light, (1)
Spacer, end cap mtg.

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Screw, 8 x 0.500

01/06



PLEF489CCF

Publication No: 5995458816

BODY

LAOOB81596-1H

01/06



PLEF489CCF

BODY

Publication No: 5995458816

POS. NO
1

3
3A
4

5

6
6A
6B
8
8A
9

10
12#
12A#
14
15
16
17
17A
25
27
30
36
37 #
41
54
54A
57
58A
58B
58E
58F
59
59A
62
62*
62*
63
66 #
66A#
67 #
67A
68
71
74
76
77
80
81
83
83A

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318066415
318066134
318066135
318073714
318175503
318025304
318219500
318119700
318133000
318071900
5303317977
5303317976
318089913
5301314211
318224000
5303013071
3201911
5304400195
5303205904
318179113
5303284616
318023921
318182111
316217002
5303310526
318222400
5303271606
318055701
318285017
318285018
318285005
318285006
318072544
318072550
5303935061
5303323139
5303323144
318264200
318255600
318255700
318255000
318255200
5304403015
5303310515
318147420
318056006
318144211
5303320846
318192400
318089617
318089200

DESCRIPTION

Panel, main back

Panel, bodyside, black, RH
Panel, bodyside, black, LH
Panel, subtop

Screw, leveling

Rack, oven

Rack, broiler pan

Rack, shelf, small oven
Panel, heat shield, small oven
Panel, small oven, bottom
Pan, broiler

Insert, broiler pan

Switch, light

Switch, oven light, sm door frame
Receptacle, oven light
Bulb/Lamp, light

Cover, oven light, glass
Retainer, light cover

Clip, lamp cover, retainer
Shield, bottom

Clip, thermo bulb mtg
Bracket, main top

Support, flue conduit
Probe, oven temp

Cover, hinge cutout
Housing, oven light
Housing, oven light

Panel, small oven back
Insulation, oven wrapper
Insulation, oven back
Insulation, wrapper, small oven
Insulation, back, small oven
Tube, oven vent

Tube, oven vent, LH
Terminal Block Kit

Screw, 10-24 x 0.906

Nut, 10-32

Plate, grounding strap
Element, broil, 2750W
Element, broil, small oven
Element, bake, 3000W
Element, bake, small oven
Support, hanger, (2), broil element
Panel, wiring cover, rear
Bumper, base

Frame, oven, front
Bracket, slide

Plate, oven mtg

Spring, oven

Liner, oven assy

Liner, small oven

01/06



PLEF489CCF

Publication No: 5995458816

BODY

LAOOB81596-1H

01/06



PLEF489CCF

BODY

Publication No: 5995458816

POS. NO
84
84A
84B
86
87
88
89 #
89*
100
102
104
107
109
111
112#
125#
127
128
129
137
139
140
142
161#
170
177
191
2194
260
261
262
263

* % %k ¥

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
5303326184
5303326185

318055902
5303310524

318111800
5303311160

318095940

318120711

318182011

318111901

318182212

318219401
5303311203

316136600

318112701
5303311202

318317100
5303311163
5303311164

318090300

318042900

318071300

318123901

318255500
5304405241

318053810

318322800

318003600

318055500

08014183

08011954

316136500

318235300
318249400
08016432
5303211311
5303307980

DESCRIPTION

Gusset, RH rear

Gusset, LH rear

Gusset, rear

Receptacle, hinge

Plate, cord set mtg

Rod, latch

Motor, latch assy, w/brkt & switch
Switch

flue conduit inf.

Channel, oven support, black
Adapter, flue

Cover, fan

Blade, fan

Nut, fan retainer

Relay

Motor, convection

Adapter Assembly, vent tube, w/converter
Bushing

Spring

Latch, door

Bracket, filler

Plate, insul retainer

Deflector

Element, convection, 2500 W
Anti-tip bracket

Gasket, vent

Angle, rear plenum, (2)
Thermostat, safety

Bracket, gusset support

Pan, broiler, small oven
Channel, oven support, front
Washer, flat

Connector assy., w/3 lugs, & instructions
Tube, protector

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375

Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (4)

01/06



PLEF489CCF

Publication No: 5995458816

MAIN TOP

LAOOCT81596-2A

01/06



PLEF489CCF Publication No: 5995458816

MAIN TOP

POS. NO
15#
15A#
15B#
15C#
16
51#
52
52A
52B
52C
53

*
*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318198817
318198923
318198825
318258201
318159632
318044822
318122006
318122007
318122004
318122008
318125906

08016432
5303211311
5303300265

DESCRIPTION

Element, surface, 6", 1200 W, (2)
Element, surface, 6/9, 1000/2000w, dual radiant
Element, surface, warmer, 100 W
Element, bridge, 1800/2600

Maintop, glass, stainless/blk

Light, indicator, clear

Spring, element mtg, small

Spring, element mtg, large

Spring, element mtg, 700W & 2100W
Spring, element mtg

Bracket, indicator light, hot surface

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Screw, 8 x 0.500
Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (2)

01/06



Publication No: 5995458816 PLEF489CCF

SMALL DOOR/DRAWER

LAOOD81593-1A

01/06 10



PLEF489CCF

SMALL DOOR/DRAWER

Publication No: 5995458816

POS. NO
1
2A
2A*
4
4A
5
13
13A
29
30
39
39A
60
61
63
63A
65
69
96
124
139
193A

*
*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
3202108
318048221
318229000
318158221
318009321
318014511
318259503
318259502
318141800
318285016
318039803
318039802
5303323139
318107700
318024508
318024509
318090220
318053110
3201899
316105501
5304400794
5303321106

318163602
08016432
5303211311

DESCRIPTION

Drawer, utility

Liner, inner door, small oven
Baffle, small door

Panel, drawer

Panel, oven door, stainless, small
Spacer, door handle

Glide, warmer, inner RH

Glide, warmer, inner LH

Spacer, hinge pin, upper/lower
Insulation, oven door

Handle, door

Handle, door, small oven

Screw, 10-24 x 0.906

Toeplate

Hinge, door, lwr small oven, lower
Hinge, door, upr small oven
Strike, door

Seal, small oven door

Washer, flat

Glide, warmer drawer, outer/RH & LH, (2)
Screw, handle mtg, 10-32 x 3/4
Plug, button

Cleaner, stainless steel

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Screw, 8 x 0.500

11

01/06



Publication No: 5995458816 PLEF489CCF

OVEN DOOR

/
13
LAOOD81596-2B

01/06 12



PLEF489CCF

OVEN DOOR

Publication No: 5995458816

POS. NO
6

7
7A
9
12
13
15
16
17
18
22
23
23*
29
31
39
54
60

R

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318057020
318285050
318285096
318156911
318253002
318187927
318172904
318041603
318042102
318293501
5303310511
318024721
3201899
318147412
5303310536
318039801
5303300265
5304400794

316221001
318163602
08016432
5303211311
5303307980

DESCRIPTION

Shield, insulation, door

Insulation, oven door

Insulation, oven door

Door, inner

Gasket, oven door seal

Stainless Panel, oven door, w/glass & nmplt
Support, wire

Panel, glass, inner oven door
Spacer, glass

Gasket, door glass seal

Bar, glass retainer

Hinge, lower door, (2)

Washer, flat

Bumper, base

Latch, oven door

Handle, door, stainless steel, oven
Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (2)

Screw, handle mtg, 10-32 x 3/4

Label, anti-tip

Cleaner, stainless steel

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (4)

13

01/06



PLEF489CCF

5995458816

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

U >m_m mNmmqow —M. ccle 0oe 01 81 lcee 051 01 6 INZY/YCNYEYN / 3N18/39NYH0-18/80
09 01 L1 leee 061 2l e OJINY18/0493N / JLIHM/AJY18 -M/8
mmmmmmm——m - -
| | T TN e S5 NIV NI
i i lese[ 06! 02 vl 125e 051 81 S AYYO/AIHY A9 YSOU/OINId ~id
A | Sese ooz 1 of ol AT BT N 5 NZ¥/3078 18 ON3H0W/NM0YE -8
! ! 2629 0G2 31 21 c/1c Gel 71 c OTT1HYWY/MOTIIA -A YrYHYN/3ONYH0 -0
| GFQMD& Ell T 00 0 0 ccle 00e 91 11 £1¢ Sel 91 c 0roy/a3y -y OINYTI8/3LIHM -M
L 0rOMY30 HOLandaaiNT | gclel Sl 0c 61 celel 002 Ell 0l £L1¢ Sel g1 L EEIVAEERRI OuOaN/ Y0y 18 5@
i | N OQOW YaldanW | 19| 1 odow Ya1a3N | 14| 1 OaoW EEIEENIREE
L__HOLLNS HOLY1 8000 | | 10 3us|0. gw3t| Zonws | 3009 10 3aus (0. "awzi| 390w | 3a0o|n 3maslo. awad  Zonvo| 3a0od §07100 30 5091003 / 3000 H07109
"0001S3N0A0H L0313 1130 OLNIITWINILINYIW W IDH3INT Y1 3LO3INOCDS3d
:0STAY
oamm_kj/*cmmﬁozomzmmioki me@>oo#k<mkmﬂoz&MH a LINA ONIDIAY3IS 350439 °3MOd LOSINNOOS1a
oy v TONINGYM
9-d S-d e 1& 9-A 7|_|_|_|L 9-A 97A "OLNITWINIINYIW 1130 S3NdS3A 0133949030 Y1S3 OLINIIWYNOIINNST3 1S 3IN01JI1H3A
Q¥a14N93s 30 OLYLSOWHIL 00431N0Z T ONTOH - Smm_\nﬂ_ g $ "0SOMD1 T30 A OLOTHHOONT OLNIIWYNOTONNS NN HYSNYD 303Nd IMyEEY Y 30 083 STTI0HLINOD
LYLSOWHIHL AL34YS 03INHOH 30 OLNIWIT3 ONHON 30 50150 1011 9->8 SO 30 OLNIIWINILNYW 13 o¥Z 1 ¥3H dvd d¥103IN0DS3IA 30 SIINY STHGWY Y SO SO0a0L IL3N0I1L3
IN3W3ITT Y NIAD L3 ONI N3N0 1437 v a . TOSTA
9-1a @\J,m g-1g JIAH3S Y3147 NOILvH3d0 d3d0dd A4 1H3A 'NOTLvHd3d0 SNOH3ONYd ONY H3d0ddW] 3SNYO
01 00y31N0Z1 ONHOH 30 NYO HOMH3 ONIHIM "STIOHLINOD ONIDIAE3S N3HM NOILO3NNOOSIa Ol HOldd S3dIM T1v_ 138v]
00431N0Z1 ONYOH 30 00YSY 30 0IN3WIT3 owammamwmzwmxmoﬁmww@% NOTINva
INIWITI 11048 NIAO 1437
n e s JWIYdWI S3INGO0F 30 OdlL OWSIW 113 A d00103W 30 A 398WYTIY 30 OdiL OWSIW 13
@8&58_ ONYOH 30 77 00431N0Z 1 ONYOH 30 §143Nd 30 HOLdNHYILN] o o|doioawpy YN S0 OISYEIIIN S3SINHOS SO HYZVIAESS 30 O1EYSIOIN ¥SS 310 om«‘@&%
YT NIAD 1431 HOLINS 8000 N3AO 1431 17 N 271 ‘d3sn 38 1SN STIYNITWG3L 318vdydWOd ANV 39VD
ONY 3dAL FHIM TIYHYINOD " AYYSSIOIN SIN00TT STUNIWATL 40 INTWIOY 103 41 F01AS3S
BETeN
3IN3IT¥0 3101483dMS 30 J00YJ 10N
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ - 015 (0N _30¥ NS LOH
” o 5->8 | 0z-18 i | 0HO¥30 JINFW J0 OINIWITT 01-8
W -8 0159748 3INTOSIHONTS VHYAHYT yaluay 30 20T 90 HOLANEEILN] ! ! ! a0 W 300U 25 15 5-)ia
| 15¢17%8 dWYT IN3JS3H0NT4 HILIMS dWy1 3o¥4NS | ” ” i — 0HO343a
iy S ' — ' id 07 | ©p 2d  3INIL 30
CETRR S Ty i ” v 7 solenssatil
00181N03Y 500 OTHYLSOH ONN 707 30 Wordnuwai ENOTEO , HOLIMS
. TNOI[LdO H0LdNEIIINI 40QYLINIT ] ) (INOHd 1HOTH
034103 OML 'NHOHS INO HOLIKS LHO 1T N3AO N i ! o
v 5@ ERY =0 — 11-)8 -
| JINI 119D 3191 H3dNS 30 HOOYDION]
5 m | HOLYIION] 30 4NS LOH 0 dNS 0 B0 O
ol-xa 810 0c-718 | | 01-18
01Ny ¥1¥INd 30 "IN) gowg| IR i i
HOLIKS 00O 0LnY AV ! ! d
oy 34 T , Lo
) ER IR 4 D N TR I IS5
o L8 HOQYLIHI 7 OHI3W30 OBISYHL 50 OININIT 53430 ou3swl H0LdnayaINI
I ¥OLdSILN
E \jvd. ST NETERS IELERERTEENLIE T
0l-d -
S-g 5 5-0
A ove 3INTIT¥0 3101 43dNS dgguLIML
s>a| 313 3053405 1OH [ _
AV 3 0218 T4 - i
- - i i 4 01-8
OMISYYL OYLNI) HOLINYHILNI | 1HOOVINTTYO, 30, 040711d wadiy 1
HOLINS 8¥3d ¥3IN3D ! LloJl_l_l_l_LJ
- i ———— ] =0 vy IS
s-80 WY oo R NJBNI TI-M ™ 2
- 043SHYL 0YLNID HOOYINITYD 30_0ININITI  oyacwul OMINI) HOLANSHILINI
NN 5, e on S8 JINI[ W0 3101 4305 30 woawalanl  LNINIT3 HIHHYA HY3IH HILND HOLIHG HY34 H3IN3)
HOLYIION] 30y NS LOH 18
M~
9->18 g Do =
e Ty s
] Sd
AL v — a2 IN3W373 INOS 1437 v eg CUEIN%L
9 — MmN
¥153nd m il @q%b&m%ﬁ 30 4ONOS ¢ RIAIE TR ! ﬁ -y e T
ONNOYY viov o o |5 3804d 3UNLYHIAIL o HOLANHIIIN] HOQULINIT L [ e v INOY 1431
2 B |9 HOLTHS /HILINIT 003IN0ZI OWIN3J 30 OINZWAT3 |18 er="2q
Low vowwn | o] L->8 IN3W3T3_L437 43INID
0JINOH13373 ONHOH 30 T104.1N0D olle L-Y8
OHINGD N3O 9INGHLOITS f 33140 3191 9434n5 30 5009 10N C {3191 semans 30 sogwolan] © C L8
VX [3/033dSYWYH30 HOLYOIAON] 32¥4HNS LOH W HOLYOIANT 32Y4HNS
on OLN3WIT3/INIWITT * 08 + +
L-9 - | |
00431071
5-0 =&, | | 0u3SWEL 30 0IN3WI13 d
- [N 5 e . | N ERE R EN I En |
] 9-d Y1¥3nd 30 0r0dy30 30 CINI 7 7 oy ! o L Lo TRPAE 88
HOLIMS Moyl wooa | | o b, o b e A4 A I
g gLy oI mwmminr % e Qu3SVHL 30 HOLg Vi
N ONHOH 30 0L 1M9813 Towwo03 2 HYN1003 30 WHONY 1d HoLins 8938 1431
27 LIMYI0 N3AD 1 OINSHS T3/ INW3TS * LIMog1d doLi003

14

01/06



